PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the state of incorporation of Assignee previously recorded on Reel 021577 Frame 0816. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee, Medegen, Inc. is a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of California.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
George Michel Mansour	09/15/2008
Tim L. Truitt	09/11/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Medegen, Inc.
Street Address:	10617 N. Hayden Road
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Scottsdale
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85260

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12204941

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)855-8200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (214) 855-7115

Email: ddobson@fulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas Kelton

Address Line 1: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P.
Address Line 2: 2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CHARGE TO FIRM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas Kelton

500985278 PATENT REEL: 023353 FRAME: 0883

OP \$40.00 12204941

Total Attachments: 9	
source=P006US#page1.tif	
source=P006US#page2.tif	
source=P006US#page3.tif	
source=P006US#page4.tif	
source=P006US#page5.tif	
source=P006US#page6.tif	
source=P006US#page7.tif	
source=P006US#page8.tif	
source=P006US#page9.tif	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
George Michel Mansour	09/15/2008
Tim L. Truitt	09/11/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Medegen, Inc.	
Street Address:	10617 N. Hayden Road, Suite 100	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85260	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12204941

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(214)855-8200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

214-855-8064

Email:

jcleveland@fulbright.com

Correspondent Name:

Fulbright. & Jaworski, L.L.P.

Address Line 1:

2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 2800

Address Line 4:

Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 74688?P006US/10806795	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Craig Cox
Signature:	/cc12665/

PATENT REEL: 023353 FRAME: 0885

10/09/2009

Date:

09/24/2008

Total Attachments: 6

source=MedegenP006Assignment#page1.tif

source=MedegenP006Assignment#page2.tif

source=MedegenP006Assignment#page3.tif

source=MedegenP006Assignment#page4.tif

source=MedegenP006Assignment#page5.tif

source=MedegenP006Assignment#page6.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT670543

Receipt Date:

09/24/2008

Fee Amount:

\$40

PATENT

10/09/2009

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by George Michel Mansour and Tim L. Truitt (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing at 1684 Blue Ridge Drive, Pomona, California 91766; and 4632 E. White Dove, Orange, California 92869, respectively;

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in LUER ACTIVATED MEDICAL CONNECTOR HAVING A LOW PRIMING VOLUME, set forth in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, Medegen, Inc., a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws Catifornia of Arizona having its principal place of business at 10617 N. Hayden Road, Suite 100, Scottsdale, Arizona 85260 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and 80289118.1

1

G. Mansour

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by George Michel Mansour and Tim L. Truitt (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing at 1684 Blue Ridge Drive, Pomona, California 91766; and 4632 E. White Dove, Orange, California 92869, respectively;

— WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in LUER ACTIVATED MEDICAL CONNECTOR HAVING A LOW PRIMING VOLUME, set forth in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, Medegen, Inc., a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Arizone having its principal place of business at 10617 N. Hayden Road, Suite 100, Scottsdale, Arizona 85260 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignce, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and apage 18.1

3. Mansou

1

delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P.

All practitioners at Customer Number 000029053

80289118.1

2

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

80289118.1

PATENT

REEL: 023353 FRAME: 0890

Date: 9-1	5-08	George Michel Mansour
United States of Am State of County of	nerica)) ss.;	
On this personally came described in and wh of the same.	day of George Michel Mansour to executed the foregoing instru	,, before me, to me known to be the individual ment, and acknowledged execution See a Hacked Notary Public

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

	•
State of California County of San Bernardino	
On 9/15/08 before me, Bar	Name of Notary Public and Title "Notary Public"
personally appeared, George Michel [Name(s) of si	Mansour gner(s)]
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evid subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that b the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the	y his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument ne person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERSONT under in foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	C ICTY S OF MIC STATE OF MICE AND ADDRESS OF M
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public	BARBARA ANHAEUSER COMM. #1517070 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY My Comm. Expires Oct. 1, 2008
Signature of troining tractic	(seal)
**************************************	ORMATION************************************
CHARACTER OR TITLE OF DOCUMENT	
NUMBER OF PAGES	DOCUMENT DATE
SIGNER(S) OF THE DOCUMENT OTHER THAN I	THOSE NAMED ABOVE:

Date: 9/11/08	In d. Jan
	Tim L. Truitt
	•
United States of America,)
State of California) ss.:
County of Dance)
	0 1 - 011 10 0
On this 1140 day of	Sept. 02, Silva Chofe, before me
	im L. Truitt, to me known to be the individual
	the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution
of the same.	
	the state of the s
	(Allo MAYER)
	Notary Public



80289118.1

PATENT REEL: 023353 FRAME: 0893

RECORDED: 10/09/2009